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S. J. R. FARMING LTD. |

All correspondence to be addressed to:

DOLLYMANS FARM HOUSE,

OfﬁC.BZ‘ 01268 762764 DOUBLEGATE LANE,
Mobile: 07876 443305 RAWRETH.
E-Mail: lynn@dollymans.co.uk WICKFORD,
E-Mail: stuart@dollymans.co.uk ESSEX.
SS11 8UD.

25" April 2017

Secretary of State for Transport

c/o Transport and Works Act Orders Unit
General Counsel’s Office

Department for Transport

Zone 1/18

Great Minster House

33 Horseferry Road

London SW1P 4DR

Dear Sirs

Re: Anglia level Crossing Strategy, Phase 2 (E37 Essex Way)
Cressing Farm Witham Road Cressing Essex CM77 8PD

We are writing to object to the above proposed work and attach our correspondence outlining our
concerns if this was to go ahead. If the footpath runs directly through the middle of our arable field then
it will cause disruption to our cropping throughout the cropping year. The most sensible option is for it to

run around the edge of the field.

I'understand that this work needs to be done and am willing to co-operate in the best way | can. Any
future maintenance of the footpath, | understand, will be carried out by Network Rail themselves.

I enclose a map showing the most preferred route for the footpath.

If there is any way of meeting with you on site to discuss this further then please do let me know.
Kind regards

Yours faithfully

mw

SJR Farming

Reg Office: Dollymans Farm House, Doublegate Lane, Rawreth, Wickford, Essex. $S11 8UD Reg. No. 05915466
Directors: PYH Philpot and SIR Philpot, B.Sc Hons
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S.J. R. FARMING LTD.

All correspondence to be addressed to:

DOLLYMANS FARM HOUSE,

Office: 01268 762764
: DOUBLEGATE LANE
le: ’
WICKFORD,

E-Mail: lynn@dollymans.co.uk
ESSEX.

E-Mail: stuart@dollymans.co.uk
SS11 8UD.

8" February 2017

Mr R Kemsley

Gateley Hamer Limited
One Eleven

Edmund Street
Birmingham B3 2H)J

Dear Mr Kemsley

Re: Anglia Level Crossing Reduction Strategy, Phase 2 (E37 Essex Way)
Cressing Farm, Witham Road, Cressing, Essex, CM77 8PD

I'am writing to you once again regarding the proposed footpath which looks set to continue at Cressing

Farm, Witham. |am sure you understand that if this runs directly through the middle of our arable field
then it will cause disruption to our cropping throughout the cropping year. If there is any way at all that
the path could be diverted to run around the edge of the fields then it would be a more sensible option.

Ideally, from a Farmers point of view, this plan would not be going ahead but as it seems likely that it will
then your assistance would be greatly appreciated.

If there is any way of meeting you on site to discuss this further, then please do let me know.
I look forward t(? hearing from you shortly.

Many thanks

Yours sincerely

ot

Stuart Philpot
SJ R Farming Ltd

cc: Elizabeth Jones, Ardent, White House, Wilderspool Business Park, Greenalls Avenue,
Warrington, Cheshire, WA4 6HL

Reg. Office: Dollymans Farm House, Doublegate Lane, Rawreth, Wickford, Essex. $S11 8UD. Reg. No. 05915466
Directors: PIH Philpot and SIR Philpot, B.Sc.Hons,



13" January 2017

Mr R Kemsley

Gateley Hamer Limited
One Eleven

Edmund Street
Birmingham B3 2HJ

Dear Mr Kemsley

Re: Anglia Level Crossing Reduction Strategy, Phase 2 (E37 Essex Way)
Cressing Farm, Witham Road, Cressing, Essex, CM77 8PD

Further to your letter dated 21 November 2016, | apologise in the delay in replying. | have read and
understand what needs to be done but have some concerns regarding this. It isimportant that the
footpath, if moved, does not go through the middle of our arable land, which are arable fields and need to
be accessed and worked on throughout the year. | have enclosed a copy of our cropping for 2017
indicating the area and crop grown. The footpath which will then run around the edge of the fields will
need to be maintained and | would like confirmation that this maintenance will be carried out by Network

Rail at a cost to themselves.

Finally, if this Public Footpath is confirmed and carried out then | would need to be assured that we would
not incur any Agents fees or any other fees which may arise.

I'thank you for taking into consideration my points and concerns and look forward to hearing from you in
due course. Please forward all correspondence to S J R Farming Ltd and if you wish to speak to me
directly please contact me on 07876 443305.

Many thanks

Yours sincerely

Stuart Philpot

S J R Farming Ltd
cc: Elizabeth Jones, Ardent, White House, Wilderspool Business Park, Greenalls Avenue,

Warrington, Cheshire, WA4 6HL
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Analysis - Copy of Fields H R Philpot and Son (Barleylands) Ltd \\/& qre
Barleylands Road, Billericay, Essex, CM11 2UD

Currency: GBP Area: ha Tel: 01268 290218 E-Mail: sue@barleylands.co.uk bo r' I eyl O n d S

Filters: Business (Main) = 'ligars’, Year = 2017, Crop Group = ‘Barley Spring’, '‘Beans Dried Spring', '‘Borage’, 'Lucerne', 'Peas
Dried', 'Rape Winter', 'Wheat Winter', Crop = All, Field Defined Name = All, Field Group = 'Cressing FGrp', Variety = All

Crop iFieid Group iFieId Defined Name | Working Area hai Year Variety |
Cressing DA | o s2 |
CressingE | 1385] |
Beans Dried Spring Cressing FGrp [CLE‘E'M I 13.49] 2017 Beans Dried Spring J
CressingH | 1561 | |
(Cressing | [ 9.36, ; u ,
SUB TOTALS FOR Beans Dried Spring 50.62 £ 1
Wwi1 Cressing FGrp oL S -l——---- - _ﬂ-_7_5‘ 2017£Evolution |
Cressing B\C | 16.23 | '

SUB TOTALS FOR WW1 3 20.98 S g K

Printed: 13 Jan 2017 10:09 GaleKeeper Network Client (UD) for H R Philpott and Son Ltd Page: 10f 1



Transport and Works Act 1992 Sheet 28
- ) . ee
The Network Rail (Essex and Others Level Crossing Reduction) Order o e Wiy

/ Level Crossing
COUNTY OF ESSEX, DISTRICT OF BRAINTREE

\\ \
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No. on plan:
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:l Footpath EX| 120] 13 {White Notley) between Footpath between points P179A, P185,P186,P187,
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@Y onun Eoruac Loaree. Soning ws st o L AL PUIENED For et Rafs OF Wsp Toam mder Btk our comuaciors b sy - land to be acquired or used is the area extending to the
e teprhssmaties, mitoul proper governance wll put the Contractor fand Network Rail by extension) i bisach of the OS Comracier Lianse cqratns of agrsement. . outer edge of the line marking those limits.
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